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Petro Mex LliC 
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Notice of Violation
r s'-.' ^ • . ' •

Dear Petro Mex LLC,
'v ? • ....

IJf Of’_Coi?servatlon Division (“OCD”) now reviews all operators out of compliance with the 
OCD s financial assurance requirements. Pursuant to 19.15.8.9 NMAC, an operator is required to 
tarnish financial assurance acceptable to the OCD in the form of an irrevocable letter of credit 
plugging insurance policy, or cash or surety bond running to the state of New Mexico conditioned 
that the well be plugged and abandoned and the location restored and remediated in cbmpliarice 
with division.rules. According to OCD records, Petro Mex LLC is the operator of record of the 
attached list of wells that require additional financial assurance.

Failure to provide the OCD with acceptable financial assurance is a violation of OCD rules and 
the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978 § 70-2 el. seq., and could be punishable by a fine of not more 
than one thousand dollars (S1,000) per day for each violation. NMSA 1978, § 70-2-31. r

Please review 19.15.8 NMAC to determine the types and amounts of financial assurance that the 
Pzc; ac?fPV ^mediate action is now required. If no response is received within 30 days the 
OCD will take further compliance action ;against Petro Mex LLC, including, but not limited to 
seeking a formal order to require Petro Mex LLC to provide acceptable financial assurance for the 
its wells at an OCD hearing and pursuing other legal available remedies to obtain compliance.

If you have any questions regarding the contents of this letter, please contact the OCb Bond 
Administrator, Denise Gallegos at (505) 476-3453 to schedule a complianceWerence to discuss 
the outstanding compliance issues. 75 1

.Sincerely, „
* Vv v * UX' S'&'T jr.

Daniel Sanchez ?
OCD Compliance and Enforccm? 
DanidSandiez@stalejTrn.iis f

ager, UIC Program Director
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Inactive Well Additional Financial Assurance Report
236452 PETRO MEX LIC 

Total Well Count: 6 
Printed On: Tuesday, June 28 2016
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301640 BOB BLANCHE #001 P L-12-29N-15W L 30-045-24743 0 07/2010 08/01/2012 4670 9670 Y 0 Y
301B41 DOROTHY #001 P I-11-29N-15W I 30-045-24262 o 11/2010 12/01/2012 4670 9670 Y 0 Y
301643 KIRTLANO #006 P C-13-29N-15W C 30-045-24448 0 07/2002 08/01/2004 4700 9700 Y 0 Y
301644 KIRUAND 14 #001 P A-14-29N-15W A 30-045-25922 0 08/2011 0901/2013 4827 9627 Y 0 Y
301645 KIRTIAND 18 #001 P 1-18-29N-14W A 30-045-26203 0 12/2012 01/01/2015 4710 9710 Y 0 Y
301647 TRS-EVI #001 P H-11-29N-15W H 30-045-24633 0 01/2012 02/01/2014 4700 9700 Y 0 Y

WHERE Ogrid;236452

OCD Case# 15684 
Exhibit 2: Notice of Violation 
Page 2-3



' )

[SENDER: COMRLETEtfHlS SECTIO

■t tl; t^reWon'ffia;reverse

COiMiH (•TElTHISSECTION ON DEUVEnY*

,^D Priority MaHE»press®
-?C rU Ragfsterad MaF? 
y □ Rajjhtered Mai RastrictBd

□ CertSadMaSResfrictAtfD^ftA^^ BTOuriRtetipifor .
□ CohdonWvny> *- - - Mschandte- :'. -

n ( v nrngflctnnDenvtavRcsljldatlDeft/erv DSignature ContlrmaUoo™jr’y -ori-fr^ ^i.ri ifnifi^r-nu iv n h i
iitetadDeOvay

(J<; ■. ;■ ;'-.,7'.'. x -Jj:
-'.rlc’Relurn'ReMlptTi'

$!'.

United States! 
; Postal Service

•;Sender:Pleaseprint your name, addresSjjaj
0" OIL CONSERVATION Dl

C 1220SOUTH’^T-f RANCj!
r SANTA Fl.iNEW'MEyiCC

VlolUlN <

STRIVE •■■■!:. ’:{

•87506 i

Q.j:

M 11! • i i * I)' ■ • i>11 i ^[p1 ■ '»i'i|il.l|ll||i

■: : I-':'’ i ■ ;■

:: :; ' V

OCD Case# 15684 
Exhibit 2: Noticej of Violation 
Page 3 - 3 ! t '


